TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM525582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B4M BVBA		05/01/2019	Corporation:
Wobblebase, Inc.		05/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doc.ai, Inc.
Street Address:	636 Waverley St.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85817597	GENEWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507120263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 712 0340

Email: dwizgird@hmbay.com

HAYNES BEFFEL AND WOLFELD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 366**

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Wizgird	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Wizgird/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=00695572#page1.tif source=00695572#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0212

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, B4M BVBA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Pastoriestraat 27A, Waarloos, Belgium 2550, and Wobblebase, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 727 Miramontes St, Half Moon Bay, California 94019 hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner by assignment and/or equitable of the following trademark rights described and set forth therein (the "Mark"):

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,383,897, filed 8 January 2013, registered as U.S. Serial No. 85817597, registered on 13 August 2013

WHEREAS, **Doc.ai**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of confirming acquisition of an interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, in the U.S. and any other country;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that effective 26 October 2018 Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Wobblebase, Inc., assignee of record

Date: 01 May 2019

By / Wim Maria & Van CRELINGE /

Name Printed: Wim Maria R. VAN CRIEKINGE

Title: Co-Founder

{00694328.DOC }Page 1 of 2

B4M BVBA, contracting entity

Date: 01 May 2019	By / Wim Maria R Van (RIE)	ZINGE /
	Name Printed: Wim Maria	ı R. VAN CRIEKINGE
	Title: <u>Co-Founde</u>	r
A almost ladged and against	.d.	
Acknowledged and accepte	Doc.ai, Inc.	
Date: 02 May 2019	By / CLONS (William 1020DA5F1494CD	/
	Name Printed: Cloris Cui	
	Title: <u>Tech Legal</u>	Officer

RECORDED: 05/30/2019

{00694328.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0214